INSTALL IT. TRAVEL SAFELY.
ArmaFlex
Rail ZH
First halogen free FEF insulation that
meets HL2 according EN45545-2
Protect assets and people//
Halogen-free//
Free of dust and fibres//

Water vapour diffusion
resistance factor
μ ≥ 1000 EN 12086, EN 13469
Weather and UV resistance
UV resistance Protection against UV-radiation is necessary, see TB 142
Health and environment
Additional features SCCP, MCCP, LCCP-free
Other technical features
Shelf life Self-adhesive tapes, self-adhesive sheets: 1 year
Storage Can be stored in dry, clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature
(0 °C – 35 °C).
1 +85 °C, for products with a self-adhesive layer.
Tube – standard. Length: 2.0m
9 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter (minimum) [mm] Inner diameter (maximum) [mm] Content [metric]
12 ZH-09X012 13 16 192 m
15 ZH-09X015 16 19 164 m
18 ZH-09X018 19 22 150 m
22 ZH-09X022 23 26 122 m
28 ZH-09X028 29 32 90 m
35 ZH-09X035 36 39 68 m
42 ZH-09X042 43 46 56 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 mm ± 1.5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2
Roll - standard. Grey
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] Content [metric]
ZH-03-99/E 3 1,000 30 30 m²
ZH-06-99/E 6 1,000 15 15 m²
ZH-10-99/E 10 1,000 10 10 m²
ZH-13-99/E 13 1,000 8 8 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 3 - 6 mm ± 1.0 mm
10 -13 mm ± 1.5 mm
Length tolerance + 5% - 1,5 %
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2
Roll - standard self-adhesive. Grey
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] Content [metric]
ZH-03-99/EA 3 1,000 30 30 m²
ZH-06-99/EA 6 1,000 15 15 m²
ZH-10-99/EA 10 1,000 10 10 m²
ZH-13-99/EA 13 1,000 8 8 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 3 - 6 mm ± 1.0 mm
10 -13 mm ± 1.5 mm
Length tolerance + 5% - 1,5 %